March L, 1963
Route One Box 267
Rigby, Idehe

Dear Mrs. Whitener,

I have just started collecting Geneology slong our Killian
line. Through this T visited at the home of Mrs. Melva Iyons of
Firth, Idaho. She has a copy of the book, "The Histoyy of the
Killian Family in North Caroline!. §She gave me your address
in hopes you may still have a copy of this boock I could get.

T would sincerely appreciate your efforts in my behalf.
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Mrs, Duane Killian
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March 15, 1963.
Mg Duane Killian |
Kt I Box 267
Kigby, 9deho.

Dear Mra Killian:,
Mag P lhitener of Lincolnton v. fowwarded me jour Lettea
asking for one oy the Killian history books.
9 am mailing it today under depeaate cover, Jhe charge of
same. including mailing $1.18 which you. may aend me,
ljou will note most of pioneer findreas killian children are
mentioned in it and some of lhe geneaations {ollowing, J am
a descendabt of John the second son and. firs Whitener also.
Coudin ljates Killian of NNewton N.C. had an enormus data of
information which he wad taying lo compile before his death,
9t was all destroyed however, and we have never compleated
another book with the othea descendanis.
lhen you have compleated your gensology we would appaeciate
a copy of it=- Our Klan meets the second o.nday in each year
and we would be most happy to have any of your {amily attend.
Lith kindeat regards, 9 remain,
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Qw{ u... Killian
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